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LEXIMNGTON LAW GROLIP

Eric 8. Somers, State Bar No. 139050
Howsard Hirsch, State Bar No. 213269
303 Divisadero Street

San Francisco, CA 94117

Telephone: (415) 913-7800
Facsimile: (415) 754.4112
gsorpersi@lexlawgroup.com
hhirsch@ilexiawgroup.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
CENTER FOR BENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTI,

a non-profit corporation,
Plainsiff,
V.
FREHE PEOPLE OF PA LLC, ef af.,

Defendants,
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
January 25, 2016

CLERK OF
THE SUPERIOR COURT
By Burt Moskaira, Deputy

CASE NUMBER:

RG15789111

Case No. RG 15-789111

ASSIGNED IFOR ALL PURPOSES TO:
Judge Winifred Y. Smith, Department 21

C.C.P. 8474 AMENDMENT 1O

COMPLAINT
Complaint filed: October 9, 2015
Trial Date: Nong sct

C.C.P §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT - Case Ne. RG 135-78911)
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On October 9, Plaintiff Center for Environmental Health (“CEH”) filed its
original Complaint in CEH v. Free People of PA LLC, et al., Alameda County Superior Court
(Case No. RG 15-789111.

Pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure §474, CEH hereby amends the
Complaint as follows: '

1. By inserting the name DEZINE NEWS, INC. in place of the reference to DOE

401 in each place that it appears in the Complaint. Accordingly, DEZINE NEWS,

IMC. is named as a Handbags and Belts Defendant in this action,

Dated: January 25, 2016 Respectfully submitted,
LEXINGTON LAW GROUP . -

i

Howard Hirsch
Attorneys for Plaintiff
CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

C.CP. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT — Case No. RG 15-789111
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PROOF OF SERVICE

I declare that:

I am employed in San Francisco County, California. 1am over the age of 18 years and

not a party to the within cause. My business address is 503 Divisadero Street, San Francisco, CA
94117. My electronic notification address is jbanister@lexlawgroup.com.

On January 25, 2016, I served true copies of the following document:
C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT

I transmitted via electronic mail the document listed above to the elecironic mail

addresses set forth below at 4 1% _@.m. on January 25, 2016:

Please see attached service list.
The transmisston was reported as complete and without error.
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this

FW’/ California
Signed:

John Banister

declaration was executed on January 25, 2016, at San

C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT ~ Case No. RG 15-789111




SERVICE LIST

CEH v. Free People of PA LLC, et al.

RG 15-789111

ATTORNEY PARTY REPRESENTED
George Gigounas Arcadia Group (USA) Ltd.
Shelby Miller

DLA Piper LLP (US)

555 Mission Street, Suite 2400
San Francisco, CA 94105-2933
George.Gigounas@dlapiper.com
Shelby. Millerf@dlapiper.com

James M. Mattesich
Anthony J. Cortez

Greg Sperla

Greenberg Traurig LLP
1201 K Street, Suite 1160
Sacramento, CA 95814
mattesichj@gtlaw.com
cortezan(@gtlaw.com
sperlag@gtlaw.com

ASOS.com Limited

Jay W. Connolly

Seyfarth Shaw LLP

560 Mission Street | 31st Floor
San Francisco, CA 94104
Jjeonnolly@seyfarth.com

Dillard's, Inc.

Melissa A. Jones

Bao M. Vu

Sharon Witkin

Selena Paradee

Stoel Rives LLP

500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1600
Sacramento, CA 95814
melissa.jones@stoel.com
bao.vu@stoel.com
sharon.witkin@stoel.com
selena.paradee@stoel.com

GMA Accessories, Inc.

Gary L. Eastman

Matthew C. McCartney
Fastman & McCartney LLP
401 West A Street, Suite 1785
San Diego, CA 92101
gary(@EastmanMcCartney.com
matt@eastmanmccartney.com

ModMerica Group, LLC




Audrey L. Khoo

Jeffrey Cara

Chang & Cote

19138 Walnut Drive, Suite 100
Rowland Heights, CA 91748
akhoo@changcote.com
jcara(@changcote.com

Top Guy Int’l Trading, LLC




